
  

15	March	2019	

St	Michael	and	all	angels	Primary	school	
www.smaaawirral.com				Twitter:	@smaaanews		

Important	dates	to	remember………..	
Friday	22nd	March	–	Non-Uniform	in	exchange	for	“sweets”	
Due	to	STAFF	TRAINING	–	THERE	WILL	BE	NO	CLUBS	ON	
WEDNESDAY	20TH	MARCH.		
Please	turn	over	to	see	a	full	list	of	term	dates	for	the	next	
academic	year.	
Congratulations	to	the	ten	Year	
3	children	who	made	their	First	
Forgiveness	on	Tuesday	night.	We	
are	incredibly	proud	of	them	all.	

Following	on	from	some	of	the	
children	making	their	First	
Forgiveness Year	3	have	been	

reflecting	on	
the	importance	
of	Forgiveness	
during	Lent.	If	
we	forgive	
others	we	wilł	
be	forgiven	too.	

	

Well	done	to	F2	&	Class	5H	for	
having	the	best	attendance	this	week!	
If	you	are	not	in	school,	you	are	
missing	vital	learning	time!	
F2	 97.1%	 Year	4	 91.0%	

Year	1	 95.0%	 Class	5B	 93.3%	
Year	2	 94.5%	 Class	5H	 97.1%	
Year	3	 85.0%	 Year	6	 94.5%	
	
	
	

Year	2	have	
been	learning	
about	Queen	
Victoria	and	
found	out	about	
the	‘Great	
Exhibition’	where	

great	works	of	art	were	appreciated.	
The	children	created	their	own	
version	of	the	
exhibition.	Thank	
you	to	all	the	
parents	who	came	
to	see	their	
wonderful	work.		 

Lots	of	tricky	
maths	work	has	
been	happening	in	Y1.	
This	week	they	have	
been	learning	to	
count	in	5s. 

Thank	you	to	the	F2	parents	who	
attended	our	Phonics	Workshop	this	
week.	We	hope	you	found	it	useful	in	
supporting	your	children’s	reading	and	
writing.		

 

Our	Value	for	March	
is…..Forgiveness.	
The	whole	school	contributed	
to	our	new	values	display	in	the	
dining	room.		

Thank	you	to	all	the	
families	that	have	contributed	

to	our	
‘Lenten	
Challenge’.	
Your	
donations	to	

the	Charles	Thompson	Mission	
who	support	the	homeless	will	
make	a	big	difference.		
	

Friday	22nd	March			
Non-Uniform	
will	be	in	
exchange	for	
sweets.	

Thank	you	in	advance	for	all	
your	donations,	which	help	
make	the	Fayre	a	success.	
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St Michael and All Angels Catholic Primary School 

 
   Autumn Term 2019 
   INSET Monday 2 September 2019 
   Open to Pupils Tuesday 3 September 2019 
   Close Friday 25 October 2019 
 
   HALF TERM - Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November 
 
   Open Monday 4 November 2019 
   Close to Pupils Thursday 19 December 2019 
   INSET Friday 20 December 2019 
 
   CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS – Monday 23 December – Friday 3 January 
 
   Spring Term 2020 
   Open Monday 6 January 2020 
   Close Friday 14 February 2020  
 
   HALF TERM – Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 
 
   Open Monday 24 February 2020 
   Close Friday 3 April 2020 
 
   SPRING BREAK – Monday 6 April -  Friday 17 April 
 
   Summer Term 2020 
   Open Monday 20 April 2020 
 
   May Bank Holiday – Monday 4 May 
 
   Close Friday 22 May 2020 
 
   HALF TERM – Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 
 
   Open Monday 1 June 2020 
   Close Friday 17 July 2020 
   INSET Monday 20 July 2020  
 
   INSET Days 
   Monday 2 September 2019 
   Friday 20 December 2019 
   Monday 20 July 2020 
   ****2 further days to be agreed**** 
 

	


